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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

(Indio)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,
V.
ROBERT GARY DURDIN
DOB:12/11/1966
Defendant.
COUNT 1

D.A# 249885
CASE NO.

FELONY COMPLAINT

PC 1000 DIVERSION PC 1210.1 REFERRED
Eligible X YES__ X
Not Eligible NO

Unknown if Eligible

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon information and belief, declares: That the above named
defendant ROBERT GARY DURDIN, committed a violation of Health and Safety Code section 11350,
subdivision (a), a felony, in that on or about April 28, 2008, in the County of Riverside, State of California, he
did wilfully and unlawfully have in his possession a controlled substance, to wit, heroin.

COUNT 2

That the above named defendant ROBERT GARY DURDIN, committed a violation of Health and
Safety Code section 11350, subdivision (a), a felony, in that on or about April 28, 2008, in the County of
Riverside, State of California, he did wilfully and unlawfully have in his possession a controlled substance, to

wit, cocaine.

COUNT 3

That the above named defendant ROBERT GARY DURDIN, committed a violation of Health and
Safety Code section 11377, subdivision (a), a felony, in that on or about April 28, 2008 in the County of
Riverside, State of California, he did wilfully and unlawfully have in his possession a controlled substance, to
wit, 3,4 methylenedioxymethamphetamine (“Ecstacy”) an analog of methamphetamine within the meaning of

Health and Safety Code section 11401(a).

I declare under penalty of perjury upon information and belief under the laws of the State of California

that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: May 6, 2008
RLC:tah

Complainant



